- 1 HR466
- 2 193653-1
- 3 By Representatives Crawford and McCutcheon
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAR-18

1	193653-1:n:03/20/2018:AR*/ar LSA2018-1457
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING ASHLYN RUF, JUNIOR BEEF EXPO
9	CHAMPION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Ashlyn Ruf of Limestone County was named
12	Grand Champion at the Alabama Junior Expo, which is sponsored
13	by the Alabama Farmers Federation held March 17, 2018; she
14	received the award for having the Grand Champion Steer; and
15	WHEREAS, agriculture is a staple of the Alabama
16	economy and it is encouraging to observe young Alabamians,
17	such as Ashlyn Ruf, excel in agricultural pursuits; she is a
18	source of pride for her family, community, and the entire
19	state; now therefore,
20	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
21	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we commend and congratulate
22	Ashlyn Ruf on being named Grand Champion at the Alabama Junior
23	Expo, where she received the award for her Grand Champion
24	Steer and we wish her success in all future endeavors.